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Question text

1. Personal Data

1.1)

My gender is:

Higher Education Student Survey Results 2015-16

No. of responses = 1778

Survey Results

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
25% 0% 50% 0% 25% 5
Left pole I i Right pole gggﬁ/ie(;fnresponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

Male () 26.9% =1

Female ( ) 73.1%

2 My ethnic group is:
White Briish (] 35.1% n=1617
White Irish | 0.4%
White Other () 13.7%
Black/Black British Caribbean () 8.3%
Black/Black British African D 5.4%
Other Black Background || 1%
Asian/Asian British Indian D 5.9%
Asian/Asian British Pakistani () 8.8%
Asian/Asian British Bangladeshi [] 2.3%
Chinese/Other Ethnic Chinese D 7.7%
Other Asian Background D 3.2%
Mixed Black/White Caribbean [] 2%
Mixed Black/White African [ 0.8%
Mixed White/Asian (] 1.2%
Mixed Other (] 2.5%
Other Ethnic Background [] 1.9%
¥ Do you have a disability that affects you on a long term basis
Yes () 41% n=1455
No ( ) 95.9%
2. Programme Management
214) . . . . 423% 42.3% 136% 15% 0.4%
| received full information on programme aims and Definitely 1 Definitely n=1653
assessment early in the programme Agree LN Disagree Seveos
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. . 44.9% 36.7% 133% 3.9%  1.3%
2 The timetable works effectively as far as my Definitely I — Definitely n=1652
activities are concerned Agree ! Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
: . 404% 36.2% 16.9% 44%  2.1%
9 Any changes in the programme or teaching have Definitely , n : Definitely n=1645
been communicated effectively Agree v Disagree dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
24) . . , . 36.2% 402% 16.7% 4.8% 2% B
The programme is well organised and is running Definitely : Definitely n=1635
smoothly Agree Disagree Gove
1 2 3 4 5
3. Programme Staff
55.7% 34.8% 6.9% 22% 0.4%
3.1) -
| feel that programme staff are very approachable Definitely \ : Definitely n=1647
Agree Disagree dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. . 62.1% 304% 57% 15% 03%
%2 Staff have a good knowledge of their subject Definitely : : Definitely n=1647
Agree Disagree dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
48.6% 37.1% 11.9% 1.8%  0.5%
33) ini i -
Staff are good at explaining things Definitely - Definitely n=1645
Agree l Disagree dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
53% 34.6% 97% 2.3% 04%
3.4) : : _
Staff are enthuastic about what they are teaching Definitely I Definitely n=1623
Agree v Disagree Gov.=08
1 2 3 4 5
. i . 44.2% 39% 12.9% 3% 1%
% Staff have made the subject interesting Definitely \ N : Definitely n=1617
Agree Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. . 45.8% 39.1% 11.8% 2.6% 0.6%
% The standard of teaching on my programme is Definitely N W > > Definitely n=1622
very good Agree v Disagree dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
.. . . 42.5% 371% 15.4% 3.5% 1.5%
*" The programme is intellectually stimulating Definitely P > > Definttely n=1619
Agree v Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
38 | find th | ial 41.3% 324% 17.3% 5.8%  3.2% 1608
ind the personal tutorial arrangements very Definitely : Definitely =161
useful Agree Disagree Pl
1 2 3 4 5
431%  37% 152% 37% 1%
39 . - . . B
" I have received sufficient advice and support with Definitely : 1 , Definitely =162
my studies Agree v Disagree Gov.=09
1 2 3 4 5
50.6% 33.7% 11.7% 26% 14%
3.10) =
I have been able to contact staff when | needed to Definitely 1 Definitely n=1612
Agree Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
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45.3% 36.4% 14.3%

29% 11%

" Good advice was available when | needed to Definitely N — Definitely n=1600
make study choices Agree ! Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
4. Work Placements
“Y" Have you been on work placement on this programme?
ves () 0%
No ( ) 69.7%
5. If Yes, to what extent do you agree with the following statements?
. . 38.5% 35.1% 17.6% 4.6%  4.2%
1 Well organised by the University Definitely i — > > Definitely n=974
Agree Disagree dev.=1.1
1 2 3 4 5
436% 356% 155% 3.9% 1.5%
5.2 H -
) Helps me relate theory to practice Definitely : n : Definitely 2;25108
Agree l Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
59 An eniovable experience 47.2% 34.1% 13.8% 24%  2.3% =940
oy p Definitely ; 1 : Definitely AN
Agree ' Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
6. Programme Resources
40.9% 365% 161% 51% 1.5%
6.1) e _
Computer facilities Very : 1 : Very n=1643
Good v Poor Gov=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
52 practical 40.2% 37.6% 17%  45%  0.8% 1564
ractical areas Very 1 ) Very n=1564
Good v Poor Gev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
40.9% 39.1% 14.6% 4.3% 1.1%
6.3) H -
Library Very : 1 : Very n=1e07
Good v Poor dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
549 Academic Skills Centre 41%  37.8% 17.7% 2.6% _0.8% 1562
Very / i Very av.=1.8
Good ' Poor dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
6.5) 38.4% 34.1% 24.6% 24% 0.5% _
Language support Very ! I y Very n—1ﬁ7§
Good ¥ Poor g;\;:b.g
1 2 3 4 5
43.3% 38% 16.4% 2% 0.3%
%% Resources Centre Very T T T ) Very no1ee
Good v Poor dov=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
40.1% 39.8% 18%  17% _ 0.4%
6.7) : =
Student Services Very 1 : Very n=1554
Good v Poor Gov=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
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39.6% 38.7% 19.3% 21%  0.3%
*® Research Centre v -l o 27% b v o151
G eré' ) i Pery av.=1.8
00 oor dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
69) . 42.5% 39% 158% 2.3% 04%
9 Teaching rooms Very MR Very n=1552
Good v ' Poor 22\1_1088
1 2 3 4 5
35.6% 33.7% 26.7% 3.2% 0.8%
619 Modern foreign language n=1447
Very Very -
Good S B Poor fovz0
1 2 3 4 5
35.9% 36.8% 24% 2.3% 1%
¢ Subject Advisory Workshops n=1490
Vel |_|_| Vel -
Goorg Po:)yr 3:;\730 9
1 2 3 4 5
. 33.8% 351% 24.3% 4.6% 2.1%
612 Careers advice Very - — - - Very n=1495
Good ' I Poor gé’v_.if
1 2 3 4 5
T . age 37.8% 36.1%  20% 4.4% 1.8%
813 Access to specialised equipment, facilities or very > —= > > very n=1509
rooms when | needed to Good ' Poor dev1
1 2 3 4 5
7. Programme Assessment
4%  402% 145% 32% 1.1%
71 . . . . ~
The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely 1 : Definitely n=1619
advance Agree v Disagree Gov.=09
1 2 3 4 5
. o) 43.3% 359% 14.7% 3.2% 3%
™ Assessment dates are published within 25 Definitely : 1 : Definitely n=1550
working days of the start of the programme Agree ' ' ' Disagree dev=1
1 2 3 4 5
. e 31.7% 32.8% 20.6% 8.7% 6.2%
¥ | receive feedback on my assessments within 25 Definitely R —T : Definitely =156
working days or have immediate feedback on my Agree ' ' ' Disagree Gz,
practical work
1 2 3 4 5
7.4) A d Ki h 37.4% 373% 191% 4.7% 1.5% _
ssessment arrangements and marking have Definitely ) Definitely n=1580
been fair Agree Disagree ovc0.9
1 2 3 4 5
39% 364% 169% 5.9% 1.9%
7.5) : : _
| have received detailed comments on my work Definitely , Definitely =162
Agree Disagree de\/_.=1
1 2 3 4 5
376% 38% 17% 55% 19%
7.6) : =
Feedback on my work has helped me clarify Definitely ) Definitely n=1563
things | did not understand Agree Disagree dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
38.6% 40.4% 17.4% 27%  0.9%
7.7) H =
The level of work expected on assessments is Definitely 1 : Definitely n=1872
Agree v Disagree Gov.=09
1 2 3 4 5
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8. Personal Development

81) . 436% 39.9% 11.7% 33% 1.5% B
/" The course has helped me to present myself with Definitely \ 1 : Definitely n=1630
confidence Agres ' Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
8.2) N . N N 476% 374% 10.8% 2.8% 1.4% _
< My communication skills have improved Definitely X 1 . Definitely n=1612
Agree ’ l ' Disagree gé'v_;b.Q
1 2 3 4 5
X . 43.3% 38.1% 14.4% 29% 1.2%
®¥  As a result of the course, | feel confident in Definitely N I - Definitely n=1581
tackling unfamiliar problems Agree ' Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 51% 30.1% 121% 4.6% 2.3%
4| would recommend this University to a friend Definitely , 7 ; Definitely n=1582
Agree I U ! Disagree g;v_.:i
1 2 3 4 5
9. Overall Satisfaction
- . . 473% 37.4% 11.3%  27%  14%
*V | am satisfied with the quality of the programme Definitely o — Definitely n=1623
Agree ' l ' Disagree gé\/_.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
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Profile

T Compilation: Higher Education Student Survey Results 2015-16

Values used in the profile line: Mean

2. Programme Management

" e atessamont oary 8 brogramme - *hares |1 Diaagros n=1653 av=18 md=20 dev=0.8
2.2) ;'Qt?v}gggt;::)elec\évr?égfnzféectively as far as my Defrgitrzlg ]i Bg;’g::g n=1652 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
b ommumeaad hctaly P ares l| Diaagros n=1645 au=1.9 md=20 dev=1.0
24) Lhniﬁ\rg%rrigg?iﬁyis well organised and is Def,i{]gitrzlg -H‘ Bg;’g:gg n=1635 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=1.0
3. Programme Staff
3.1) LLe;IO:Cagapg%gramme staff are very Def}{'g“ri'l I= ngg::g 1647 Bv16 mdt 0 dev=0.8
32) Staff have a good knowledge of their subject Def'il{lsi;trzlg l\ B?sﬁar;;iﬁzg 1647 avet 5 mdt 0 deve0?
33) Staff are good at explaining things Def'il{lsi;trzlg } B?sﬁar;;iﬁzg 1645 avel 7 md=2.0 deve08
3.4) tSet:ghiar:g enthuastic about what they are Def'il{lsi;trzlg i\ B?sﬁar;;iﬁzg 1623 av=16 md=10 dev=0.
35) Staff have made the subject interesting Def'il{lsi;trzlg } B?sﬁar;;iﬁzg 1617 avet 8 md=2.0 deve09
3.6) Igreyztgggard of teaching on my programme is Def}{'g“ri'l i\ ngg::g 1622 Bv17 md20 dev=0.8
37)  The programme is intellectually stimulating Def'il{lsi;trzlg \_‘ B?sﬁar;;iﬁzg 1619 av=18 md=2.0 dev=0.9
3.8) Lgrem?u}he personal tutorial arrangements very Def'il{lsi;trzlg % B?sﬁar;;iﬁzg 1605 av=2.0 md=2.0 deve 1
3.10) {ohave been able to contact staff when | needed Def'il{lsi;trzlg l\ B?sﬁar;;iﬁzg 1612 av=17 md=10 dev=0.9
3.11) ﬁgﬁg ggj\g;ec\r/]v;igsvailable when | needed to Def'il{lsi;trzlg L B?sﬁar;;iﬁzg 1600 AVt 8 md=2.0 deve09
5. If Yes, to what extent do you agree with the following statements?
5.1)  Well organised by the University Defxmgitrilg AL B?sfeirgiﬁglg 074 20 mis2.0 devet 1
52) Helps me relate theory to practice DefK\gitrilg .,l ngg::g 2050 vl mds2.0 dev0d
53)  An enjoyable experience Defxmgitr%lg .,. B?sfeilngiﬁgg 040 av18 md20 devs0.
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6. Programme Resources

6.1)  Computer facilities

6.2) Practical areas

63) Library

64)  Academic Skills Centre
65) Language support

6.6) Resources Centre

6.7)  Student Services

6.8) Research Centre

6.9) Teaching rooms

6.10) Modern foreign language
6.1) Subject Advisory Workshops
6.12) Careers advice

6.13) Access to specialised equipment, facilities or
rooms when | needed to

7. Programme Assessment

7.1)  The criteria used in marking have been clear in
advance

72) Assessment dates are published within 25
working days of the start of the programme

73) | receive feedback on my assessments within
25 working days or have immediate feedback
on my practical work

74)  Assessment arrangements and marking have
been fair

75) | have received detailed comments on my work

76) Feedback on my work has helped me clarify
things | did not understand

7.7)  The level of work expected on assessments is
about right for me

8. Personal Development

8.1)  The course has helped me to present myself
with confidence

82) My communication skills have improved
8.3) As a result of the course, | feel confident in
tackling unfamiliar problems

84) | would recommend this University to a friend

02.11.2016
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av.=1.9
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av.=2.0
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[ 9. Overall Satisfaction }

91 | am satisfied with the quality of the programme Definitely | - | | | | Definitely
Agree | | | | | Disagree

n=1623 av.=1.7 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

02.11.2016 EvaSys evaluation Page 8



